



Report Date: 01/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay

License Number: 1305967

FAZOLIS-PANAMA CITY

License Type: Food

2219 MLK BLVD , PANAMA CITY 32405

Insp Date: 12/27/2024

Inspection Number: 3577296

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher next to back door in red zone. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1504398

FLAMINGOS RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

8701 ASTRONAUT BLVD , CAPE CANAVERAL 04307

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3488485

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tanks in storage room of tiki bar. Operator removed **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337032

MR PORK BELLY

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 105 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3575712

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 boilers at the time of the inspection with no certification.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337181

FOOD JOINT

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 S UNIT 108 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3577746

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 boilers without boiler certification.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Dade

License Number: 2360588

ZUAREPA

License Type: Food

16776 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33196

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 1295819

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2327855

WENDY'S #02339

License Type: Food

6720 SW 8 ST , MIAMI 33144

Insp Date: 01/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3502494

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit blocked by boxes. Operator removed boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331655

NEW PIMENT BOUK RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

5961 NE 2 AVE , MIAMI 33137

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3429218

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed light by the front entrance.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336996

CARROT EXPRESS

License Type: Food

1111 BRICKELL AVE UNIT 155 , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 12/30/2024

Inspection Number: 3492903

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

51-04-4

Observation

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Dade

License Number: 2332464

CRAFT BRICKELL

License Type: Food

947 BRICKELL AVE , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3573926

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2331522

KNIFE STEAK HOUSE

License Type: Food

1455 1455 NW 107 AVE , DORAL 33172

Insp Date: 01/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3576929

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed a 500000 BTU boiler and not certificate available. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-02: At time of callback inspection observed a 500000 BTU boiler and not certificate available. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Duval

License Number: 2608852

CHELSEA'S BAR & GRILLE

License Type: Food

9300 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3461669

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler certificate expired 11.16.24. Was reinspected 12.2024 per person in charge has yet to issue new certificate.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612961

KFC # L518064

License Type: Food

9551 REGENCY SQUARE BLVD N , JACKSONVILLE 32225

Insp Date: 01/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3577301

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only.Blue cloth stored on top of water heater, moved by manager **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2615250

TACOS DONA MARIA 2

License Type: Food

12192 BEACH BLVD SUITE 3 , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 01/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3575683

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Two propane tanks larger than 2.7 stored in kitchen/ prep areas.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613943

SHERATON JACKSONVILLE HOTEL

License Type: Food

10605 DEERWOOD PARK BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 12/27/2024

Inspection Number: 3443291

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed three propane tanks in chemical room off of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811860

KFC SAUCY

License Type: Food

502 S ALAFAYA TRL , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 12/30/2024

Inspection Number: 3577419

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. With a lot of trash .

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5812242

PARADISO 37

License Type: Food

1590 E BUENA VISTA DR , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3577470

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.Observed a green extension cord used on the cook line near the grill.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812426

NIFTY'S SANDWICHES AND SMOOTHIES

License Type: Food

145 S ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3487490

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Gas can inside closet of storage room.operator immediately removed to outside establishment. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5803361

BASEMENT GRILLE

License Type: Food

66 E PINE ST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 01/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3577283

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.2 tanks inside under storage shelf

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Orange

License Number: 5815835

CITY BEAUTIFUL CAFE

License Type: Food

400 S ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3488056

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Backed exit door blocked by cart with empty boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6011076

DENNY'S REST

License Type: Food

300 CIVIC CENTER WAY , ROYAL PALM BEACH 11663

Insp Date: 01/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3495880

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door exit blocked by trash can and cardboard boxes- operator removed. **Corrected On-Site** **Warning**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6200468

SAFETY HARBOR RESORT& KITCHEN

License Type: Food

105 N BAYSHORE DR , SAFETY HARBOR 34695

Insp Date: 12/30/2024

Inspection Number: 3472257

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.121767 expired 10/14/2024 134756 expired 10/14/2024121766 expired 10/14/2024, 121769 expired 10/14/2024 both state "removed" on DIVISION OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL The Bureau of Fire Prevention BOILER SAFETY SECTION website.Manager of hotel states inspections were completed in October and the certificates have not been processed as they are behind on issuing certificates.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6212133

SAFETY HARBOR RESORT CONF. CENTER (TIKI BAR)

License Type: Food

105 N BAYSHORE DR. , SAFETY HARBOR 34695

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3458446

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 121767 expired 10/14/2024 134756 expired 10/14/2024 121766 expired 10/14/2024, 121769 expired 10/14/2024 both state "removed" on DIVISION OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL The Bureau of Fire Prevention BOILER SAFETY SECTION website. Manager of hotel states inspections were completed in October and the certificates have not been processed as they are behind on issuing. Used the division of state fire Marshall website to look up boiler numbers. There are 3 boilers that are active with an expiration date 10/18/25, but the file numbers are different than the boilers at the establishment. The engineer at the establishment is going to call and either get reinspected or see if the error can be fixed, as an inspection was conducted on all boilers in October of 2024

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218406

CITY'S BISTRO

License Type: Food

3451 4TH ST N , SAINT PETERSBURG 33704

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3458104

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Establishment has table top deep fryer in kitchen used for fries with no hood system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6200468

License Type: Food

SAFETY HARBOR RESORT& KITCHEN

105 N BAYSHORE DR , SAFETY HARBOR 34695

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3472257

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.121767 expired 10/14/2024 134756 expired 10/14/2024121766 expired 10/14/2024, 121769 expired 10/14/2024 both state "removed" on DIVISION OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL The Bureau of Fire Prevention BOILER SAFETY SECTION website.Manager of hotel states inspections were completed in October and the certificates have not been processed as they are behind on issuing certificates. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-03: Used the division of state fire Marshall website to look up boiler numbers. There are 3 boilers that are active with an expiration date 10/18/25, but the file numbers are different than the boilers at the establishment. The engineer at the establishment is going to call and either get reinspected or see if the error can be fixed, as an inspection was conducted on all boilers in October of 2024
Time Extended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217900

License Type: Food

CHANNELS SEAFOOD MARKET

640 49TH STREET SOUTH , SAINT PETERSBURG 33707

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3478738

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Putnam

License Number: 6400926

HOMETOWN HEROS

License Type: Food

103 CHEYENNE AVE 1&2 , INTERLACHEN 32148

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3481163

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top grill used for heating deli meats, Philly steaks with no hood system. Operator has available hood system in box not connected. ****Corrective Action Taken**** ****Repeat Violation****

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6600876

SUBWAY #2979

License Type: Food

4890 KINGS HWY , FORT PIERCE 12244

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3577617

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. In back by rear exit ****Corrected On-Site****

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Sumter

License Number: 7000164

HOWIE'S FAMILY RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

840 N MAIN ST , BUSHNELL 33513

Insp Date: 12/27/2024

Inspection Number: 3478243

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Large tank inside near back door. Manager moved outside during this inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7200317

STEINHATCHEE LANDING RESORT CONFERENCE CENTER & CHAPEL

License Type: Food

228 NE HWY 51 , STEINHATCHEE 32359

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3455402

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Paper and tiki fuel stored by gas water heater. Items removed and Properly stored during inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7406377

DICK'S LAST RESORT

License Type: Food

250 N ATLANTIC #220 & 240 , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3577619

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no functional hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-hood system not functioning during inspection. Establishment preparing grilled hot dogs/burgers/chicken breast cooking on grill without hood system running. Stated due to ongoing electrical problems.-manager stated recent quote given for new hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406042

BOSTON'S FISH HOUSE

License Type: Food

1414 S ATLANTIC AVE , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32169

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3484842

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/04/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407319

RICE BISTRO LLC

License Type: Food

3751 S. CLYDE MORRIS BLVD UNIT 2 , PORT ORANGE 32129

Insp Date: 01/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3577441

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-type K extinguisher on wall inside kitchen across from ice machine

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407125

BAHAMA BREEZE #3056

License Type: Food

1786 W INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 01/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3577597

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-03-4

Flammables stored/debris present in water heater room. For reporting purposes only.-box stored in water heater room

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405512

APPLEBEES NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & BAR

License Type: Food

1390 DUNLAWTON AVE , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 01/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3444698

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-near back door
- From follow-up inspection 2025-01-02: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7406442

PACINO'S PIZZERIA

License Type: Food

2120 SAXON BLVD SUITE 206A , DELTONA 32725

Insp Date: 12/30/2024

Inspection Number: 3437698

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-marked exit door blocked by wooden beam, operator removed **Corrected On-Site** - From follow-up inspection 2024-12-30: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7601874

LA CREAMERIA

License Type: Food

134 FISHERMENS COVE , DESTIN 32550

Insp Date: 12/27/2024

Inspection Number: 3457835

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. 1 stored on floor by ice cream display and 1 stored on floor under hand wash sink near walk in cooler.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.